

---

---

**INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM**

---

---

**TO:** LIZ ROLANDO, CHIEF CLERK  
**FROM:** ALEJANDRO AIXALA  
**SUBJECT:** AMENDMENTS TO 09/9/2020 SPECIAL OPEN MEETING  
**DATE:** 10/5/2020  
**CC:** C&C ASSISTANTS

---

Please make the following amendments to the September 9 Special Open Meeting Minutes:

- P. 23 Line 11 – Replace “pill” with “bill”
- P. 23 Line 1 – Replace “electric” with “electricity”
- P. 24 Line 21 – Replace “electric” with “electricity”
- P. 25 Line 2 – Replace “pawn” with “pay”
- P. 25 Line 19 – Replace “absolutely” with “absolute”
- P. 35 Line 18 – Replace “UIUC” with “UIC”
- P. 41 Line 12 – Replace “were” with “was”
- P. 42 Line 10 – Replace “POCGS” with “POGCS”
- P. 42 Line 20 – Replace “ALJs” with “ALJ”
- P. 43 Line 3 – Delete “be”
- P. 43 Line 4 – Replace “ALJs note” with “ALJ notes”
- P. 43 Line 10 – Add “on” after “Brief”
- P. 43 Line 15 – Replace “withdrawal” with “withdraw”
- P. 43 Line 17 – Replace “withdrawal” with “withdraw”